posted on 19 January 2020 in the PhilGEPS, VSU Website’s Transparency Seal and 
in conspicuous places within the premises of the Visayas State University an Invitation 
to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of one (1) unit GENERATOR SET (GOODS-20-06) 
with a total Approved Budget Contract of One Million Five Thousand Pesos 
(PhP1,005,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the source of funds was from General Fund and allotted for the Project entitled 

“Innovation and Advanced Technology Program for Region VIII; 

WHEREAS, on 10 February 2020, three (3) bidders submitted their bids: Simblante’s 

Enterprises, Megamight Enterprises, and Fil Power Group & Marketing Corporation;